

## North Lincoln Fire & Rescue District #1

PO Box 200, Lincoln City, OR 97367 541-996-2233 (Office) / 541-996-5344 (Fax) Website: www.nlfr.org

# Fee Schedule

#### Public Records

Public records will be made available as per ORS 192.410 to 192.505 for the following fees:

Copies of Records \$ 0.25 per copy

Reports – Incident or Fire Investigation or Medical \$20.00 per report (minimum fee)

Board Minutes
\$ 5.00 per report

Research Fee (over 15 minutes) \$42.00 per hour

Flash Drive \$15.00 each

Mailing Fee Actual Cost

Fees may be waived by the Board of Directors or the Fire Chief.

All other requests as per Oregon Public Records Laws, Chapter 5, Section A-E.

Fire/Medical False Alarms \$100.00 for the first 30 minutes,

then billed at the OSFM rate and

fee schedule

Open Burning Violations \$100.00 for the first 30 minutes,

then billed at the OSFM rate and

fee schedule

**Permits** 

Temporary Membrane Structure, Tent, Canopy \$ 125.00

Special Events (see Ordinance):

Small Events (single day and/or single location)
\$ 150.00

Large Events (multiple day and/or multiple locations)
\$ 300.00

Additional Special Event Fees:

Food Vendors\$ 20.00 per vendor

Haunted Houses \$ 50.00

Permit applications received less than 45 days but more than 21 days before the event \$200.00 additional fee
Permit applications received less than 21 days before the event \$300.00 additional fee
After-hours inspection (2-hour minimum) \$100.00/hr.
Hosting a special event without a permit \$1,000.00

# Site Development and Building Plan Review and Inspections

Commercial:

Site development	·	400.00
Residential	Ф	100.00
o = 10,000 sq. ft.</th <th>\$</th> <th>200.00</th>	\$	200.00
○ >10,000 sq. ft.	\$	400.00

### Fire Code Enforcement and Inspection Fees

•	1 <sup>st</sup> Reinspection	Fr	ee
•	2 <sup>nd</sup> Reinspection	\$	100.00
•	3 <sup>rd</sup> Reinspection	\$	250.00
•	4 <sup>th</sup> Reinspection	\$	500.00
•	After-hours inspection (2-hour minimum)	\$	100.00/hr.
•	Short-term Rentals	\$	100.00

### **Fireworks Permits**

•	Public displays	\$ 100.00
•	Retail sales	\$ 100.00
•	Flame effect displays	\$ 100.00

Form #64.1 (revised 06/06/24)